Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Pima Community College (2021 Administration)
2021 Frequency Distributions - The Working Learner Module

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Your College

Count Percent

1. Are you receiving a Pell Grant at this college COLLQ990 Yes 154 31.4
during the current academic term?

No 336 68.6

Total 490 100.0

2. Currently, which is most important to you? COLLQ991 Being a student 242 491
Being an employee 19 4.0
Being a student and being an employee are both 231 46.9

equally important

Total 493 100.0

3. Do you currently work for pay more than 40 COLLQ992 Yes 96 19.5
hours per week?

No 273 55.5

I am not currently working for pay 124 25.1

Total 493 100.0

4. How many jobs for pay do you currently have? COLLQ993 None 212 43.0
One 256 51.9

Two 24 5.0

Three 1 0.2

Total 492 100.0

5. Do you currently work for pay on campus COLLQ99%4 On campus 12 24
and/or off campus?

Off campus 264 541

Both on campus and off campus 7 15

| am not currently working for pay 205 42.0

Total 488 100.0
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6. Does working for pay determine whether you COLLQ995 Yes 204 416
are enrolled full-time or part-time at this college?
No 114 23.2
I am not currently working for pay 173 35.2
Total 491 100.0
7. Are you currently working for pay in the same COLLQ996 Yes 86 17.6
field as your program, major, or pathway of study?
No 214 43.6
I am not currently working for pay 156 318
| do not currently have a program, major, or pathway of 15 3.1
study
I am not currently working for pay and | do not have a 19 3.9

program, major or pathway of study

Total 491 100.0
8. Does working for pay make it difficult for you to COLLQ997 Yes 126 257
take the courses you need for your program,
major, or pathway of study at this college?
No 160 32.7
| am not currently working for pay 177 36.1
| do not currently have a program, major, or pathway of 13 27
study
I am not currently working for pay and | do not have a 14 28

program, major or pathway of study

Total 490 100.0

9. When thinking about your work schedule this COLLQ998 Very difficult 38 7.7
academic term, how difficult was it to schedule

your classes at this college?

Somewhat difficult 170 344

Not at all difficult 145 29.5

| am not currently working for pay 140 284

Total 493 100.0
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10. During this academic term at this college, how COLLQ999 None 304 61.7
many times have you missed class because of
work?
One time 27 55
Two times 19 3.8
Three or more times 10 20
| am not currently working for pay 133 27.0
Total 493 100.0
11. Do your instructors at this college know how COLLQ1000 All of them know 38 7.7
many hours you work per week?
Some of them know 44 9.0
None of them know 219 44.6
| am not currently working for pay 190 38.6
Total 492 100.0
12. At this college, has a staff member helped you COLLQ1001 Yes 73 14.8
decide how to balance the number of classes you
take and the number of hours you work for pay?
No 222 453
| am not currently working for pay 196 39.9
Total 491 100.0
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